Net loss   (8,580)   (3,270)   (2,966)   1,006   (10,540)
Attributable to:
Equityholders of the parent   (8,306)   (3,270)   (2,966)   732a)   (10,540)
Non-controlling interest   (274)   —   —   274a)   —

Net loss   (8,580)   (3,270)   (2,966)   1,006   (10,540)

Weighted average shares outstanding — basic and diluted   1,163,625   61,744,992   62,908,617
Net loss per share — basic and diluted   € (7.14)   € (0.17)

(1) Amount classified as investment income on Trust Account in ARYA’s historical financial statements.
(2) Refer to note 4 (foreign currency adjustments).

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF LOSS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(UNAUDITED)

   Pro Forma Adjustment

(Euros in thousands, except
share and per share data)

Immatics
GmbH

Historical
IFRS
EUR

ARYA
Sciences

Acquisitions
Corp.

Historical
U.S. GAAP

USD

ARYA
Sciences

Acquisitions
Corp.

Historical
U.S. GAAP

EUR2

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EUR2

Pro Forma
Combined

EUR
Revenue from collaboration agreements   18,449   —   —   —   18,449
Research and development expenses   (40,091)   —   —   (3,824) f), g)   (43,915)
General and administrative expenses   (11,756)   (775)   (692)   (2,851) d), f), g)   (15,299)
Other income   385   —   —   —   385

Operating result   (33,013)   (775)   (692)   (6,675)   (40,380)
Financial income   790   3,3531   2,995   —   3,785
Financial expenses   (264)   —   —   (264)

Financial result   526   3,353   2,995   —   3,521

Loss before taxes   (32,487)   2,578   2,303   (6,675)   (36,859)
Taxes on income   —   —   —   —   —

Net loss   (32,487)   2,578   2,303   (6,675)   (36,859)
Attributable to:
Equityholders of the parent   (31,571)   2,578   2,303   (7,591) a)   (36,859)
Non-controlling interest   (916)   —   —   916a)   —

Net loss   (32,487)   2,578   2,303   (6,675)   (36,859)

Weighted average shares outstanding — basic and diluted   1,163,625   61,744,992   62,908,617
Net loss per share — basic and diluted   € (27.13)   € (0.59)

(1) Amount classified as investment income on Trust Account in ARYA’s historical financial statements.
(2) Refer to note 4 (foreign currency adjustments).

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1 Basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Transaction and has been prepared
for informational purposes only.

The historical consolidated financial statements of Immatics and the historical financial statements of ARYA have been adjusted in the pro forma